
 

 

 

 

February 29, 2016 

 

Robin Ancona 

Director, Telecommunications Division 

Michigan Public Service Commission 

7109 W. Saginaw Hwy. 

P.O. Box 30221 

Lansing, MI 48909 

 

Dear Ms. Ancona: 

RE: Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc. Tariff M.P.S.C. No.1(R)–  

             TAM Transmittal No. 8 

 
Enclosed is one copy of Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc.’s Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1(R) revision for filing 
with the Commission pursuant to Public Act 179 of 1991, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.   
 
The revisions to Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1(R) revise the service charge rates for establishment of service, line 
connection, premise visit, and construction.   
 
Ace’s Tariffs can be viewed in their entirety at http://telecommich.org/news/?newsid=196. 
 
The tariff sheets that are included in this transmittal can be viewed at 
www.telecommich.org/Documents/Ace_TAMtransmittal8.pdf. 
 
The effective date of these changes is March 1, 2016. 
 

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact our office. 

Yours truly, 

 

 

Scott Stevenson 

President 

 

SS/ma 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

600 W. Shiawassee St.  ●  Lansing, MI  48933  ●  Ph 517-482-4166  ●  Fax 517-482-3548  ●  www.telecommich.org 



   Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc. 
M.P.S.C. No. 1(R) 

22nd Revised Sheet No. 2 
Cancels 21st Revised Sheet No. 2 

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE TABLE 
OF CONTENTS AND CHECK LIST 

Subject 

Title Page 

Table of Contents and Check List 

Application and Arrangement of Tariff 

Index of Exchanges 

Local Rates 
Mesick
Copemish-Thompsonville 
Buckley 
Old Mission 
South Boardman 
Hoxeyville  

Allendale 

Allendale (cont.) 

Coopersville 

Drenthe 

Holland 

Zeeland 
        Explanation of Rates 

Sheet Number 

1 

2 
        2.1 

3 

4 
4.1 

5 
5.1 
5.2 
5.2.1 
5.3 
5.4 
5.4.1 
5.4.2 
5.4.3 
5.4.4 
5.4.5 
5.4.6 
5.5 

Revision 

Original 

22nd 
2nd 

Original  

1st 
Original 

6th 
5th 
5th 
Original 
5th 
6th 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
3rd

Issued 

03/22/93 

02/29/16* 
05/28/15 

03/09/93 

05/28/15 
6/24/13 

05/28/15 
10/01/07 
10/01/07 
05/28/15 
10/01/07 
04/21/11 
06/24/13 
06/24/13 
06/24/13 
06/24/13 
06/24/13 
06/24/13 
06/24/13 

* 
new 
or revised  

Issued:  February 29, 2016 Effective:   March 1, 2016 

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Telecommunications Act as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq. 

By:  Todd Roesler, CEO, Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc., PO Box 69, Mesick, MI 49668, 
(507) 896-3111, miinfo@acegroup.cc 

Area Map Sheets   Mesick 6 Original 03/09/93 
Copemish-Thompsonville 6.1 Original 03/09/93 
Buckley 6.2 Original 03/09/93 
Old Mission 6.2.1 Original  05/28/15 
South Boardman 6.3 Original 03/09/93 
Hoxeyville 6.4 Original 03/09/93 

Allendale 6.5 Original 06/24/13
Drenthe 6.6 Original 06/24/13

Service Charges 7 3rd 02/29/16* 

Directory Listing 8 1st 06/24/13 
8.1 Original 03/09/93 

Joint User 9 Original 03/09/93 

Local Calls from Pay Stations 10 1st 05/28/15 

Combination Access 
Line

Service 11 1st 05/28/15 

 
Local Private Line 
Service

12 1st 05/28/15 

 
Pay Station Service 13 2nd 05/28/15 

13.1 1st 05/28/15 

(PAGE BLANK) 
14 1st 04/23/97 

(PAGE BLNK) 
  14.1 1ST     04/23/97

withenshaws
Tariff Received



Ace Telephone Comp any of Michigan,  In c. 
3rd Revised Sheet No. 7 
Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet No.7

M.P.S.C. No. 1 (R) 

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE

 

SERVICE CHARGES 
A. GENERAL 

1. Service charges are applicable with the establishment of telephone service, and for subsequent moves, changes
and additions thereto as specified in the tariff.

2. Service charges consisting of one or more of the following charges apply for new or additional service or changes
in service which require the activity or work as briefly   indicated under "Changes" or as specified Application of

Charges or as modified by specified tariff  items elsewhere in the tariff. 

B.  APPLICATION OF CHARGES 

1. Establishment of Service - An establishment of service charge applies on each customer order when a new
customer account is established.    A  customer  order  involving  an  existing  account  (made  subsequent  to
establishment  of the account)  also has an establishment  of service charge as shown  under "Charges".    The
Establishment of Service Charges to existing accounts applies when an existing customer's order involves, lines,
outside plant, work on the customer's premises, station equipment, or other items for which monthly rates are
established.

The Establishment of Service Charges also applies to:

Establis hment of a special billing number account at the customer's request.   Restoral of service temporarily
disconnected for nonpayment.

The Establishment of Service Charge does not apply to:

Change in grade of service.  Change in billing address.  Change in classification of service, both business and
residence.

2. Line Connection Charge - A line connection charge is made for each line on which work is required by the service
order, in the central office, outside plant, drop wire or other portion of plant up to the premises served.

Included are such items as a change in telephone number made at the request of the customer, restoral of service
temporarily disconnected for nonpayment.

3. Premise Visit - A charge applies to each customer's order which requires a premise visit.   This charge applies per
premise or same continuo us property of the customer.

4. Other Applications or Exceptions to Service Charges:

a. The charges specified herein do not contemplate work being performed by the company employees at
the time when overtime wages apply due to the request of the customer nor do they contemplate work
begun being interrupted  by the customer.   If the customer request overtime labor being performed or
interrupts  work  once begun, a charge in addition to the specified  charges will  be made equal to the
additional cost involved.

b.

(D)    

C, CHARGES 

1. Establishment of Service
a. New Account, per order $12.00 
b. Existing Account, per order   18.00 

2. Line Connection, per line   6.00 

3. Premise Visit   10.00 

4. Construction Charge   48.00 For any construction of facilities from the pedestal 
to the network interface on the outside of the  
customers premises. 

Issued:  February 29, 2016 Effective:   March 1, 2016 

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Telecommunications Act as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq. 

Todd Roesler, CEO, Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc., PO Box 69, Mesick, MI 49668, 
(507) 896-3111, miinfo@acegroup.cc. 

(D)    

(D)    

(I)    

withenshaws
Tariff Received




