

February 29, 2016

Robin Ancona Director, Telecommunications Division Michigan Public Service Commission 7109 W. Saginaw Hwy. P.O. Box 30221 Lansing, MI 48909

Dear Ms. Ancona:

RE: Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc. Tariff M.P.S.C. No.1(R)—TAM Transmittal No. 8

Enclosed is one copy of Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc.'s Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1(R) revision for filing with the Commission pursuant to Public Act 179 of 1991, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.

The revisions to Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1(R) revise the service charge rates for establishment of service, line connection, premise visit, and construction.

Ace's Tariffs can be viewed in their entirety at http://telecommich.org/news/?newsid=196.

The tariff sheets that are included in this transmittal can be viewed at www.telecommich.org/Documents/Ace_TAMtransmittal8.pdf.

The effective date of these changes is March 1, 2016.

If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact our office.

Yours truly,

Scott Stevenson President

SS/ma

LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE TABLE OF CONTENTS AND CHECK LIST

<u>Subject</u>		Sheet Number	<u>Revision</u>	Issued
Title Page		1	Original	03/22/93
Table of Contents and Check	Table of Contents and Check List		22nd 2nd	02/29/16* 05/28/15
Application and Arrangement	Application and Arrangement of Tariff		Original	03/09/93
Index of Exchanges		4 4.1	1 st Original	05/28/15 6/24/13
Local Rates		7.1		
Buckley Old Miss South Bo Hoxeyvil Allendale Allendale Coopers Drenthe Holland Zeeland Explanati Area Map Sheets Mesick Copemi Buckley Old Miss	sion coardman le e e (cont.) ville sion of Rates ish-Thompsonville / ssion Boardman ille le	5 5.1 5.2 5.2.1 5.3 5.4 5.4.1 5.4.2 5.4.3 5.4.4 5.4.5 5.4.6 5.5 6 6.1 6.2 6.2.1 6.3 6.4 6.5 6.6	6th 5th 5th 5th 7riginal 5th 6th Original	05/28/15 10/01/07 10/01/07 05/28/15 10/01/07 04/21/11 06/24/13 06/24/13 06/24/13 06/24/13 06/24/13 06/24/13 03/09/93 03/09/93 03/09/93 05/28/15 03/09/93 03/09/93 03/09/93 05/28/15 03/09/93 03/09/93 06/24/13
Service Charges		7	3rd	02/29/16*
Directory Listing		8 8.1	1st Original	06/24/13 03/09/93
Joint User		9	Original	03/09/93
Local Calls from Pay Stations		10	1st	05/28/15
Combination Access Service Line	e	11	1st	05/28/15
Local Private Line Service		12	1st	05/28/15
Pay Station Service		13 13.1	2nd 1st	05/28/15 05/28/15
(PAGE BLANK)		14	1st	04/23/97
* (PAGE BLNK)		14.1	181	04/23/97

Issued: February 29, 2016 Effective: March 1, 2016

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Telecommunications Act as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.

Todd Roesler, CEO, Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc., PO Box 69, Mesick, MI 49668, By: (507) 896-3111, miinfo@acegroup.cc



LOCAL TELEPHONE EXCHANGE SERVICE SERVICE CHARGES

A. GENERAL

- 1. Service charges are applicable with the establishment of telephone service, and for subsequent moves, changes and additions thereto as specified in the tariff.
- Service charges consisting of one or more of the following charges apply for new or additional service or changes
 in service which require the activity or work as briefly indicated under "Changes" or as specified Application of
 Charges or as modified by specified tariff items elsewhere in the tariff.

B. APPLICATION OF CHARGES

Establishment of Service - An establishment of service charge applies on each customer order when a new customer account is established. A customer order involving an existing account (made subsequent to establishment of the account) also has an establishment of service charge as shown under "Charges". The Establishment of Service Charges to existing accounts applies when an existing customer's order involves, lines, outside plant, work on the customer's premises, station equipment, or other items for which monthly rates are established.

The Establishment of Service Charges also applies to:

Establishment of a special billing number account at the customer's request. Restoral of service temporarily disconnected for nonpayment.

The Establishment of Service Charge does not apply to:

Change in grade of service. Change in billing address. Change in classification of service, both business and residence.

2. Line Connection Charge - A line connection charge is made for each line on which work is required by the service order, in the central office, outside plant, drop wire or other portion of plant up to the premises served.

Included are such items as a change in telephone number made at the request of the customer, restoral of service temporarily disconnected for nonpayment.

- 3. Premise Visit A charge applies to each customer's order which requires a premise visit. This charge applies per premise or same continuous property of the customer.
- Other Applications or Exceptions to Service Charges:
 - a. The charges specified herein do not contemplate work being performed by the company employees at the time when overtime wages apply due to the request of the customer nor do they contemplate work begun being interrupted by the customer. If the customer request overtime labor being performed or interrupts work once begun, a charge in addition to the specified charges will be made equal to the additional cost involved.

b.

C, CHARGES

1.	Establishment of Service a. New Account, per order b. Existing Account, per order	\$12.00 18.00		(D) (I)
2.	Line Connection, per line	6.00		(D)
3.	Premise Visit	10.00		(D)
4.	Construction Charge	48.00	For any construction of facilities from the pedestal to the network interface on the outside of the customers premises.	

Issued: February 29, 2016

Issued under the authority of the Michigan Telecommunications Act as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seg.

Todd Roesler, CEO, Ace Telephone Company of Michigan, Inc., PO Box 69, Mesick, MI 49668, (507) 896-3111, miinfo@acegroup.cc.



Effective: March 1, 2016